Contact: Vince Gustafson
Urbana Public Works Department
City of Urbana
706 S. Glover Avenue
217-384-2342
vhgustafson@urbanaillinois.us



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 4, 2023

## **URBANA FALL FUSION ROAD CLOSURES**

The City of Urbana Public Works Department has approved a Special Event Permit Application from 40 North/88 West for the Urbana Fall Fusion Festival. On Saturday, October 7, 2023, portions of streets in the City of Urbana will be closed to accommodate the event.

Streets in Downtown Urbana will be closed from approximately 12:30 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. to accommodate a vendor fair and related activities. The street closures include Main Street from the Main Street/Springfield Avenue split to Broadway Avenue and Race Street from Elm Street to approximately one block north of Main Street. The West half of City Parking Lot 1 on West Water Street will also be closed during this timeframe.

Please expect delays in these areas. We appreciate your patience while this event is underway.

Questions or concerns may be directed to Mr. Vince Gustafson at 217-384-2342 or vhgustafson@urbanaillinois.us

For more information about the City of Urbana, please visit urbanaillinois.us. Information about current & upcoming road closures can also be found in the <u>online map</u>.



###END###